CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE Mareh 8, 2004 EFFECTIVE DATE March 5, 2004
OWNER  St, Charles Parish (SCP) Coungil
CONTRACTOR D & ¢ Contractors Inc.
Conltract: Bayou Trepagnier Fump Station
Project:  Bayou Trepagnier Pump Stafion
OWNER's Confract No. P020704 ENGINEER's Contract No. 2002-820

ENGINEER

Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc,

You are diregted to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

Reason for Change
Order:

See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes.

Attachment 1 - Changes ta Contract due to US Anmy Corps of Engineers review and comments,
necessary to ensure compliance with regulations for this Project cost to qualify as participation

in future USACOE-funded pump stations along the Lake Pontchartrain Humricane Protection Levee.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Attachment 1 « Description of Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

I

GHANGE (N CONTRACT TIMES

Qriginal Contract Price:

§7 892,025.00

Onginal Contracgt Times:
Substanbal Completion 385 dave

Ready for final payment: 410 days
(days or dates)

Nat nerease (decreasa) from previous Change Qrders
No 0o Na 0

50

Net change fram previous Change Orders No, 0 1o
Mo, O
Substantial Completion Zerq.
Ready for final payment Zerg
(days)

ontract Prige pnar ip this Change Order:

§7,882,025.00

Contract Times prier to this Change Order
Substantial Completinn: 365 days
Ready far final payment: 410 days
{days or dates)

Net increase {dessass) of this Change Order

401,204

Nef increase {decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 23 devs
Ready for final payment 23 days

{days)

Cantracd prce with all approved Change Orders.

58,313,319 00

Contrack Times with al) approved Ghange Onders
Subatantial Completion; 286 d.
Ready for final payment: 433 davs

({days or dates)
APPROVED: M AC‘.‘GEPTED)\——M
By: /? ./d‘ i el By: \N\ 0)‘)'"1
OWNER muzynzey ture}" GONTRAGT (Aumonzed 8i ature) \
Date; Date: ™ 5 ﬂ‘\

at Amrics and \he Cenmnciion Sp ickien s

nd wndoread by Chn

Propaned by the Goglonnr Joint Sahinkct Dasumans

Gl

A




ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Increases:
ITEM ITEM CHANGES ITEM
NO. | DESCRIPTION |UNITS| QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENSION TO WORK ADJUSTMENTS
From: 1| Mobilization and Lump
Demobilization Sum 1 105,000.00 105,000.00
To: 1]Mobilization and Total Work
Demobilization Stoppage 11-
Lump 20-03 to 12-124
Sumn 1 276,172.00 276,172.00 |03 111,919.00
Partial Waork
Stoppage 12«
12-03 to 1-14-
04 51,307.00
Remove Pile
Driving Crew 7.946.00
Frorn: 7|Construction
Dewatering
including design,
installation, and Lump
removal Sum 1 4,100.00 4,100.00
T 7 |Construction
Dewatering TRS
including design, Additonal
installation, and Lump Braces and
removal Sum 1 31,616.00 31,616.Q0 |Walls 27,516.00
From; &|Fully Compacted
Sand Fill, complete
and in place Cubic
Yards 500 16.00 8.,000.00
To 8|Fully Compacted
Sand Fill, complets
and in place Cubic Road to Fuel
Yards 1,300 16.00 20,800.00 {Tanks 12,800.00
From: 14|Piling, Concrete
Precast,
Prastressed, 147 X
14", complete and
in place to full Linear
length Fest | 12,180 45,00 548,100.00
Ter 14|Filing, Concrate
Precast,
Frestressed, 14" X
14", complete and
in place to full Linear Files 14X14,
length Feet | 13,360 45.00 601,200.00 1180 LF 53,100.00
Add: [16A |10 Steel Shest 10" Steel
Piles, Sheet No. 5 Sheet Piles,
(ino. cap) Lump Sheet No. &
Sum 1 30,057.00 30,057.00 |(inc. cap) 30,057.00




ATTACHMENT 1« DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Increases:
ITEM ITEM CHANGES ITEM
ND, | DESCRIPTION [ UNITS | QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENSION TOWORK ADJUSTMENTS
From; 17| Concrete,
complete and in Lump
place Sum 116 1,118191.00 1§ 1,118,191.00
Ta: 17|Conerete,
complete and in Lump Reavisions {o
place Sum 1% 1,212,634.00 | § 1,212,634.00 [Bottom Slab | § 60,089.00
Pila Caps and
Structural
Stael ¥ 2241600
Concrete
Changes,
SheetNa. 4 | § 3,647.00
Rebar Vertical
Walls, Sheet
Ne. 17 $ 8,311.00
From: 33|Fuel Qi Storage
Tanks and Day
Tank, complete Lump
and in place Sum 115 37,000.00 | $ 37.000.00
Te: 33|Fuel Oil Storage
Tanks and Day Relocation of
Tank, complete Lump Diesel Fuel
and in placa Sum 1% 10188800 % 101,888.00 {5torage Tanks] § 64,888.00
From: 36|Dischiarge Piping,
60" and 30"
Fumps, complele | Lump
and in place Sum 11% 227,000.00 | § 227.000.00
To: 36|Dischamge Piping,
60" and 30"
Pumps, complete | Lump
and in place sum HE 194318001 & 194,318.00 |Diffusers § (32,682.00)
TOTAL INCREASES 5 421,294.00

RESULTING CREDIT TO §T. CHARLES PARISH

-

(421,294.00)




ATTACHMENT 1 - DESGRIPTION OF CHANGES

SREASES
ITEM UNIT CHANGES TO COBT  TOTAL COST ADJUSTED
NG, ITEM DESCRIFTION UNITS QTY PFRICE EXTENSION WORK CHANGE GHANGE AMOUNT
1 Mobitizatlon and Demohilization Lump 1 105000  $108,000.00 Tetal Wark §111,819.00
Sur Stoppage 11-20«
03 to 12~12-08
Partial Waorl $ 51,%07.00 5163,226.00 § 268,226.00
Stuppage 12-12-
03 to 1-14-04
2. Temporary Slans and Lump 1 2200 $2,200,00 $ - § - ] 2,200.00
Barricades, including instaliation  Sum
and removal
3 Project Sian, including Lump 1 700 $700.00 $ - $ - L] 700,00
instaliation Sum
4 Clearing and Grubbing, Lump 1 12500 512,600.00 [ - L4 - §  12,600.00
complete Sum
§ Selective Demolition, sompleta Lump 1 4500 $4,500.00 § - $ - 5 4,500.00
Sum
8 Excavatian, complete Cuble 16,000 20 $320,000.00 $ - s - $ 820,000.00
Yards
7 Construcyion Dewatering Lump 1 4100 $4,100.00 TRS Additional $ 2751800 & 27,516.00 3 3 B1800
including design, installation, Surm Braces and Walls
and remaval
8 Fully Compastad Sand FIll, Cubig 500 16 §8,000.,00 § 12,80000 § 12,800.00 &  20,800.00
completa and in place Yards
9 Fertlizing and Seading, Aares 2 600 &1 200.00 § - § -~ & 1,200.00
complete and in place
10 Finish Stte Grading, complete  Cubls 3,050 2 56,100,00 $ - F - 8 6,100,00
and in place Yards
11 Geotextile Materlal, complate Square 1300 [ §7,800,00 [ - % - 5 7.800.00
and in place Yards
12 Bedding under Riprap, compete  Cubiz 1380 47 §63,450.00 5 - 0% - & 8345000
and in place Yards
13 Riprap, compate and In place Tons 1850 55 $74,250 00 8 - 8 - ¥ 7425000
14 Piling, Conerete Pracast, Linear 12,180 45 $548,100.00 Piles 14X14, 1180 § 53,100,00
Prostrassed, 14" X 14", Feet LP
complete and in place to full
length
Remove Pila 3 784600 § 61,04800 % 609,146,00
Dnving Crew
15 Test Plie, Concrate Precast, Lump 1 2000 $2,000,00 H - 5 - § 2,000,00
Prastressed, 14" X 14°, Sum
¢omplete and fn plage
16 Piling, Steal Sheet, complete Square 5,800 0,5 $2,800.00 10' Steel Shest § 30,057.00 § 30,057.00 % 32,857.00
and in plage Feet Piles, Sheet Ng, 5
(inc cap)
17 Cangrete, complete and In place Lump 11118191 §1,118,191,00 Revisons ko $ 60.068.00
Sum Bottom Slab
Pile Gaps and § 22,418,00
Struetural Steel
Conerete §  3p47.00
Changes, Shest
No. 4
Rebar Vertical $ 831100 § 94443.00 % 1.212,634.00
Walls, Sheet No.
17
18 Miseellanaaus Metal, eomplate  Lump 1 7BOOO £76,000.00 % - 3 - § 76,00000
and It place Sum
19 Pre-Enginaered Metal Building, Lump 1 87000 §37,000.00 5 - $ - $  37,000,00
camplele and In place 8um
20 Doars, Windows, and Skylights, Lump 1 3100 $3,100,00 $ - 5 - L] 3,100,00
cormplete and in place Sum
21 Walkways, Stairs, Handrails, Lumgp 1 12600 $12,600,00 17 - % - $  12,600.00
and Gratings, complete andin -~ &um
placa
22 Plumbing, aamplete and n Lump 1 4100 $4,700.00 % - s - % 4,160,00
place Sum
23 Heating, Ventilation snd Alr Lumg 1 3200 $3,200.0¢ § - 5 - $ 3,200.00
Condltioning, complete and in -~ Sum
placa
24 Interor end Bxterlor Finishes, Lump 1 6700 $6,700 00 & - 3 - § 6,700.00
complete and in place Sym
25 Qverhead Electric Grane and Lump 1 8ougg S80,000.00 g - 5 - &  80,000.00
Portabli Davit Crane, complete  Sum
and in place
26 Elgotrical and Motor Gantro) Lunp 1 71000 $71,000,00 $ - & - $  71,000.00
Center, eomplete and in place Sum
27 Emergency Generator, Lump 1 25000 $25,000.00 $ - k] - §  25000.00
complete and in place Sum
28 60" Axial Flow Propeller Fumps, Lomp 1 1973487 §1,973,437.00 $ - 5 - § 1,973 437.00
complete and (n place Sum



29 30" Axial Flaw Propeller Pumps, Lump

camplete ang in placs Stm

30 Right Angle Gear Reducers for Lump
60" Pumps, complate and in Sum
place

31 Diesel Fuel Drive Enginas for Lump
60" Pumps, complete and In Sum
place

32 Eleotric Drve Motor for 30° Lump

Pump, complete and in placa Sum
33 Fuel Oll Stcrage Tanks and Day Lump

Tank, compilste and in place 8um
34 Building Louvers and Lump
Ventilators, campleta and in Sum
place
35 Farmed Suction Intake, 60" and Lumg
30" Pumps, camplets and in Sur
place

36 Discharge Piplng, 60" ang 30" tump
Pumps, complete and inplase~ Sum

37 Bulkheaes and Appurienant Lump

ltems, complate and In place Bum
38 Trash Racks without Bar Serean Lump
Cleaners, completo and in Stitm

place, sompleta and in place

39 Elactne Submersible 8ump Lump
Pump, camplets and stored on~ Sum
site

40 6" Water Mauw from and Linaar
In¢luding Te-In at Arline Feet
Highway to and including 3"

Water Meter amd 3" Rackilow
Preventer, complate and in

place

41 Crushad Stone for Base Course Lump
for Road and Loading and Sum
Parking Areas, complete and in
plags

A2 6 Chain Link Fencing and two- Linear
24' Gotes with 3-Strant! Barbed et
Wire, complete and In place

43 Reloeatian of Infrastructure Lumgp
Sum

43 Bar Soreen Catenary Cleanars  Lump
for 50" and 30° Pumps Sum

1 486112

1 818139

1 983208

1 173310

1 37000

1 7500

1 116000

1 227000

1 12600

1 32000

1 1243

3,000 3

-

1 6700

260

By

0

175,000

1 548,000

5456,112.00
5618,139.00
$953,205.00
§173,310.00
§37,000.00 Relogation of
Diesel Fuel

Storage Tanks
$7,600.00

5118,000.00

$227,000.00 Diffusers

%12,600,00

$32,000.00

$12 431,00

$38,000.00

§6,700.00

$5,000.00

$76,000,00
$548,000,00

§7,892,025.00

5 -

5 64,888,00

5 -
$ -
3 .
[ .
5 -
$ -
5 -
$ N

[ -

§ 64,888 00

£]
s

&

E

3

§

R

456,112.00

618,130.00

053,206.00

'173,310.00

101,888.00

7,500.00

116,000 00

194,318,00

12,600 00

32,000.00

12,431.00

39,000.00

§,700,00

6,000.00

75,000.00

548,000.00

§421,294.00  $8,313,319,00



